

Ashley Hugunine

Shareholder Birmingham | 205.250.8327 | ahugunine@bakerdonelson.com

Ashley Hugunine represents developers in connection with the purchase, financing, sale and leasing of commercial real estate and clients, including, specifically, retail and mixed use developments.

In this capacity, Ms. Hugunine represents developers in connection with the purchase, financing, sale and leasing of commercial real estate, including retail and mixed use developments. She has significant experience representing both landlords and tenants in the drafting and negotiation of leases for both national and regional retail and restaurant tenants as well as experience in the negotiation of leases for electric vehicle charging stations. She is a member of International Council of Shopping Centers.

Ms. Hugunine also has experience representing clients in banking law, general corporate and public finance. She has advised both borrowers and lenders in financing transactions as well as purchasers in complex asset acquisitions. She has also served as bond counsel, issuer's counsel and underwriter's counsel with respect to financings for county and municipal governments and governmental instrumentalities throughout Alabama.

Prior to joining Baker Donelson, Ms. Hugunine worked at Regions Financial Corporation, where she was responsible for facilitating the company's efforts in implementing policies and procedures to ensure compliance with the federal prohibition of unfair, deceptive or abusive acts or practices.

Before attending law school, Ms. Hugunine worked for several years in accounting and finance, first as a member of the Transactional Advisory Group with Arthur Andersen LLP, then as an Investment Strategy Analyst with Citadel Investment Group, a Chicago-based investment firm. In those positions, Ms. Hugunine gained exposure to clients and portfolio companies in a wide variety of industries, including the energy, financial services, automotive, chemical and semiconductor sectors. Ms. Hugunine is a Certified Public Accountant in Alabama.*



Professional Honors & Activities

- Listed as among *B-Metro Magazine*'s Top Women Attorneys (2022)
- Named a "Rising Star of Law" by the *Birmingham Business Journal* (2017)
- Member American, Alabama and Birmingham Bar Associations
- Member International Council of Shopping Centers
- Member National Association of Bond Lawyers
- Member Alabama Appleseed Board of Directors
- Member Smile-A-Mile Board of Directors (2025 2028)
- Member Public Affairs Research Council of Alabama (PARCA) Roundtable, Executive Committee Chairman (2017)
- Member Junior League of Birmingham, Training Vice President (2014)
- Member 2011 Class of the Alabama Leadership Initiative
- Member 2011 Class of Children's Hospital of Alabama Committee for the Future

Education

- Tulane University Law School, J.D., 2006
 - President Student Bar Association

- President Business Law Society
- Managing Editor Tulane Maritime Law Journal
- Tulane University, B.S.M., 2000, magna cum laude



Admissions

Alabama, 2006

*Baker Donelson is not a CPA firm.